Automation Components, Inc.
ACIACI
Platinum RTD Temperature
Sensors
The A/100 and A/1K Series temperature sensors incorporate a Class A,
Thin Film Platinum RTD sensor which conforms to DIN-IEC-751
platinum RTD standards.  These sensors are available in either two or
three-wire configurations, incorporating high accuracy and

S
6
Ordering Information
      A/1K-2W, A/1K-3W, A/100-2W, or A/100-3W (choose configuration below)
Configuration        Communication Jack Pot Value* Setpoint Indicator* Pot Action*
    -[     ]  -[     ]       -[     ]  -[     ]          -[     ]
R -      Room RJ4 (4 Pin RJ11) 400 Cool  |  W arm DA (Direct)
RS* -   Room w/ Setpoint RJ6 (6 Pin RJ12) 1K 55 t o 85 RA (Reverse)
RO -   Room w/ Override 2K 10 t o 30 oC
RSO* -Room w/ Setpoint & Override
5K
8.5K
10K
20K
100K
RS232 (Stereo Jack)
3K
Display
-[     ]
(   ) No Display
       (Standard)
(DF) LCD Display
           (Degrees F)
(DC) LCD Display
           (Degrees C)
PB = Plastic Box
GD = Galvanized Box
BB = NEMA 3R
4X = NEMA 4X
EH = Euro Housing  (Weather tight)
    Enclosure Key
o*Please note that the -PB (Plastic Box) is rated to 140   F
and may not be suitable for high temperature applications.
-Configuration                          -Length              -Enclosure Type         -Optional Plenum Wire
D           (Duct)                           4”, 8”, 12”, 18”    PB, GD, BB, 4X, EH
DO        (Duct without Box)      4”, 8”, 12”, 18”          - - - - - - -               6’CL2P, 10’CL2P, 20’CL2P
I            (Immersion w/ well)   2.5”, 4”, 6”           PB*, GD, BB, 4X, EH
INW     (Immersion no well)          2.5”, 4”, 6”                   PB*, GD, BB, 4X, EH
A           (Copper Averaging)   8’, 12’, 24’    PB, GD, BB, 4X, EH
FA        (Flex. Cable Averaging)  8’, 12’, 24’                    PB, GD, BB, 4X, EH
RA        (Rigid Averaging)   18”, 24”, 36”    PB, GD, BB, 4X, EH
S           (Strap)                             - - - - - - -        PB*, GD, 4X
O          (Outdoor Air)                  - - - - - - -        EH, BB, 4X
SP         (Stainless Plate)
W         (Raw Potted Sensor)
W-6’     (Raw w/ 6’ Leads)
BP          (Bullet Probe)
BP-20’Z   (BP w/20’ of Zip Wire)
BBS      (Brass Button Sensor)
SBS       (Stainless Button Sensor)
PBS       (Plastic Button Sensor)
Room Sensors with* require setpoint specs (value, indication, and action) and are not listed on your packing slip or invoice.
Example:  A/1K-3W-D-4”-PB
Example: A/1K-3W-RSO-  10K- Cool/Warm-DA
Room configurations:
2.200"
4.060"
2.000" PROBE Ø 0.250"